TROPO
15W Dim m able LED Driver
TROPO switch m ode power supply technology is designed to generate one constant  current  output  from
an AC input , and work with indust ry standard light ing cont rols in dim ming applicat ions.
TROPO is designed for powering LED lum inaries with standard light ing cont rols.  The modules operate with:
Ü Standard Light  Switches
Ü Tr iac based I ncandescent  Dimmers (Standard phase – leading edge)
Ü Elect ronic Low Voltage Dim m ers (Reverse Phase – t railing edge)

Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone: + 1 570 421 5750
Fax: +1 570 421 5687
DS1_Tropo Plastic_Rev06 - Page 5/5
Model Number Pout Max
(watts)
Vin Range
(vac)
Vout Min*
(vdc)
Vout Max*
(vdc)
Iout Set
(mA)
RLDD015L-350  16.8 90 – 135 24 48 350
RLDD015L-350H 7.4 90 – 135 12 21 350
RLDD015L-350J 11.2 90 – 135 18 32 350
RLDD015L-480  6.5 90 – 135 10 13.5 480
RLDD015L-600  7.2 90 - 135 8 12 600
RLDD015L-700 16.8 90 – 135 16 24 700
RLDD015L-800  9.6 90 - 135 8 12 800
RLDD015L-900  14.4 90 – 135 10 16 900
RLDD015L-900L  10.8 90 – 135 8 12 900
RLDD015L-1000 16 90 – 135 10 16 1000
RLDD015L-1200 15.84 90 – 135 10 13.2 1200
RLDD015L-1250 15 90 - 135 8 12 1250
RLDD015L-1400**  16.1 90 – 135 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015L-1500 15 90 - 135 5 10 1500
RLDD015H-350 16.8 176 - 265 24 48 350
RLDD015H-350H 7.4 176 - 265 12 21 350
RLDD015H-350J 11.2 176 - 265 18 32 350
RLDD015H-480  6.5 176 - 265 10 13.5 480
RLDD015H-600  7.2 176 - 265 8 12 600
RLDD015H-700 16.8 176 - 265 16 24 700
RLDD015H-800  9.6 176 - 265 8 12 800
RLDD015H-900  14.4 176 – 265 10 16 900
RLDD015H-900L  10.8 176 - 265 8 12 900
RLDD015H-1000 16 176 - 265 10 16 1000
RLDD015H-1200 15.84 176 - 265 10 13.2 1200
RLDD015H-1250 15 176 - 265 8 12 1250
RLDD015H-1400**  16.1 176 – 265 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015H-1500 15 176 - 265 5 10 1500
              Som e m odels are built  to order. Please consult  the factory to check availability.
*  Total LED forward voltage m ust  be within these rat ings under all condit ions including dim m ing. Roal
Tropo Applicat ion Note 2 provides addit ional technical inform at ion.
* *  80°C m axim um  case rat ing